OATH OF OFFICE

ACTING ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, ANNA BLACK, do solemnly swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office of acting Assistant District Attorney General of Campbell, Claiborne, Fentress, Scott and Union County, Tennessee, Eighth Judicial District, to which I have been appointed, and which I will assume February 7, 2024, and to administer justice without respect of person and impartially discharge all of the duties incumbent upon me as Assistant District Attorney General to the best of my skill and ability, and that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee. That I will appear only in General Sessions Courts and Criminal Courts of the 8th Judicial District which includes Campbell, Claiborne, Fentress, Scott and Union Counties and under the immediate and personal supervision of the District

Attorney General or an Assistant District Attorney General.

19081	ь жанайвый. С	roun Court Cle	rk of Claiborne
County	CN do neroby ce	irthy that the for	regoing is a true
ano der	fect copy of _0	ark of	-0++ CC
48 5940	e appears of tsco	rd in my office a	and that I am the
different	custodian of such	record.	al at office this
ne	day of ?	Legrina	

(Sianature)

Subscribed and sworn before me this _____ day of February, 2024, in Tazewell, Tennessee.

FILED
Claibome County Criminal Court

FEB 0 7 2024

Jackie Rosenbalm, Clerk

JUDGE OF THE GENERAL SESSIONS COURT

OF <u>Campbell</u> COUNTY,

na Klow 1

TENNESSEE

RECEIVED

FEB - 9 2024